

## **DARSHINI** (A Charitable Trust in Service of Visually Impaired Students)

cordially invites you to its

## **SILVER JUBILEE CELEBRATION**

on **15th & 16th February 2025** 

at

**Youth Hostel** Indira Nagar, Chennai - 600 020.

## PROGRAMME Inaugural Function

**15th February 2025, Saturday** 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon

Lighting the Lamp	
Invocation	
Welcome Address :	: <b>Smt. Padma Narasimhan</b> Managing Trustee, Darshini
Darshini - 25 Glorious Years :	: <b>Smt. Sowmya. R</b> Trustee, Darshini
Release of Coffee Table book :	: Chief Guest <b>Mr. Nawabzada</b> Mohammed Asif Ali
Address by Chief Guest :	: Mr. Nawabzada Mohammed Asif Ali
Release of the Translated Version Radiation Q&A	: Justice <b>Prabha Sridevan</b> (Retd.)
Release of the Translated : Version Everlasting Efforts	: Letika Saran, IPS., (Retd.)
கவிதை தொகுப்பு வெளியீடு :	: <b>Mr. N. Kumar,</b> Chairman, Sanmar Group
கவிதை தொகுப்பு வெளியீடு :	: Smt. Padma Narasimhan
Release of Commemorative :	: Chief Guest <b>Mr. Nawabzada</b>
Stamp for Shri Kannan	Mohammed Asif Ali
Speech by :	: Smt. Mahalakshmi
Lunch	: 1.00 p.m. to 2.00 p.m.

Entertainment	: 2.00 p.m 3.00 p.m. Shekar & Group	
சொற்பொழிவு	: 3.00 p.m.	
எல்லோருக்கும் பாரதி	Sri. Niranjan Bharathi	
16th February 2025, Sunday		
Sangamam	: 10.00 a.m 11.00 a.m. Darshini Alumni Meet	
சொற்பொழிவு	: 11.15 a.m 12.15 p.m.	
எழு பற	: Dr. Parveen Sultana	
Lunch : <b>1.00 p.m.</b>		
Entertainment	: 2.00 p.m 3.00 p.m. Akshaya Shridhar Udhay Kannan & Sheik Meera	
Valedictory Function	: 3.00 p.m 4.30 p.m.	
Chief Guest	: <b>Sri. Jayarman,</b> AGM, R.B.I., Chennai	
Guests of Honour	: <b>Sri. Rajasekharan,</b> Co-Founder of V-Shesh <b>Srikala Bharat</b> Bharatanatyam Dancer	
Cultural Programme	: Darshini Students	
Prize Distribution		
Address by Chief Guest		
Vote of Thanks	: Smt. Veena Batra	
National Anthem		

## DARSHINI

No.13, 8th Cross Street, Indira Nagar, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020. INDIA Ph. : 93848 25512, 98401 43146